Staff Report

Subject: Renewal of Agreement with Elevos to provide data hosting and billing records

for Effingham County EMS

Author: Alison Bruton, Purchasing Agent

Department: Purchasing and EMS **Meeting Date:** December 5, 2023

Item Description: Renewal of Agreement with Elevos to provide data hosting and

billing records for Effingham County EMS

Summary Recommendation: Staff recommends renewal of the agreement with Elevos

Executive Summary/Background:

- Effingham County has an agreement with Colleton to provide EMS billing services. Colleton will not accept anything billed out by a previous vendor.
- EMS Consultants was the previous vendor and still has several accounts which
 need handling, and the County entered into an agreement with them for billing
 services for those accounts. EMS Consultants is now Elevos, and in December
 2021, the Board approved an agreement with Elevos.
- Elevos hosts historical ePCR data through a third-party Cloud Service.
- The agreement with Elevos will renew annually with approval of the Board of Commissioners.
- The agreement cost is \$3,000.00 annually.
- Either party can terminate the agreement with written notice of cancellation at minimum 30 days prior to the expiration.
- The agreement has previously been reviewed by the County Attorney and approved to form.

Alternatives for Commission to Consider:

1. Board approval of the agreement with Elevos for an annual payment of \$3,000.00.

2. Do not renew the agreement with Elevos.

Recommended Alternative: 1

Other Alternatives: 2

Department Review: Purchasing / EMS

Funding Source: EMS Budget

Attachments:

Historical ePCR Data Hosting Agreement between Elevos and Effingham County.